FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.15.00

101575394

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year Nov. 30, 2000					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name ICI Explosives USA Inc.	Nov. 30, 2000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Slurry Explosive Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 5700 N. Portland, Suite 301						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	Oklahoma 73112					
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City City Individual State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oklahoma						
05/2001 MHAI1 00000100 936410 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 0P 50:482 50.00 0P						
The state of the s	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington EMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
0140 0054	0007

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEMAKK	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code ar	ad Talanhana Number 405/3	202-0900	
		id Telephone Number 403/3	002-0900	
Name	Mary M. Lee			
Address (line 1)	Mary M. Lee, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	3441 W. Memorial Road, Suite 8			
Address (line 3)	Oklahoma City, OK 73134-7000			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a	ttached conveyance doc	ument # 3	
Trademark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s)	Registra	ation Number(s)	
		936410	1077342	
Number of			# 3	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit A	navment by deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.)	W 50 0404	
•	Deposit Accou	nt Number:	# 50-0464	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement	and Signature	_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
atta indi	nched copy is a true copy of the original docur icated herein.	nent. Charges to deposit ac	oomin are annientery at	
		un / Ke	0 12-13-00	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0724

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE-MARKS OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ICI Explosives USA Inc. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey, USA 08807, is the owner of the trade-marks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS Slurry Explosive Corporation (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 5700 N. Portland, Suite 301, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma USA 73112, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set out in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

EXECUTED as of November 30th, 2000

ICI Explosives USA Inc.

By: Raymond F. Banker Jr.

Title: Vice President

McCarthy Tétrault TDO-CORP #6823221 / v. 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0725**

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and accepts the above assignment and appoints Ann Muise, whose full post office address in the United States is LSB Industries Inc., 16 South Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the registration of this assignment may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the registration or assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED as of November 30th, 2000.

SLURRY EXPLOSIVE CORPORATION

(the Assignee)

Bv:

Name: W. R. "Bill" Manion

Title: President

McCarthy Tétrault TDO-CORP #6823221 / v. 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0726

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Next Renewal
Kinepak	United States of America	936410	June 27, 1972	June 27, 2002
Kinepouch	United States of America	1114751	March 13, 1979	March 13, 2009
Kinestik	United States of America	1077342	November 15, 1977	November 15, 1997

McCarthy Tétrault TDO-CORP #6823221 / v. 2

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0727